Directorate of Local Fund Audit, Odisha Treasury and Accounts Bhawan, Unit-III Kharavel Nagar, Bhubaneswar Ph. (0674)2391704, e-mail ID-dirlfaodisha@gmail.com

961 /DLFA No DLFA-Estt-II-I-54/2015

Date 09.02-202/

OFFICE ORDER

The application of Sri Jatin Kumar Naik, Auditor, office of the District Audit Officer. Local Fund Audit, Keonjhar for voluntary retirement from Govt. Service is hereby accepted w.e.f 31.03.2021 A.N in terms of Rule 42 of O.C.S (Pension) Rules, 1992.

Accordingly, Sri Jatin Kumar Naik is allowed to retire from Govt. Service voluntarily and he is relieved of his duties w.e.f 31.03.2021 A.N.

[-q.2.2]

Directo

Speed Post

5

Memo No______/DLFA Date_____OQ - DQ - QOQ / Copy forwarded to Sri Jatin Kumar Naik, Auditor, At-Jamunalia, P.o-Tavasarua P.S-Patna, Dist-Keonjhar, Odisha PIN-758016 for information w.r.t his representation dated 01.12.2020.

Joint Director

Memo No <u>963</u> /DLFA Date <u>09.02-20</u>2/ Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Keonjhar for

information and necessary action with reference to his letter No.4466 dt.02.12.2020.

He is requested to furnish the NDC indicating the Govt. dues if any outstanding against Sri Jatin Kumar Naik, Auditor to this Directorate within 15 days positively.

Joint Director

Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

In para

Joint Director

Date 09.02 202/ 965 /DLFA Memo No Copy forwarded to the A.G (A & E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. Joint Director Date 09.02-2021 Memo No_____966___/DLFA Copy forwarded to the Treasury Officer, District Treasury, Keonjhar for information and necessary action. 11 09.2.21 Joint Director Memo No <u>967</u> /DLFA Date <u>09.02.202</u> Copy forwarded to Programme Section / ALFA Portal/ Technical Director, NIC, Bhubaneswar / Accounts Section / Dealing Assistant, Pension seat for information and necessary Joint Director action.

Memo No <u>968</u> /DLFA Date <u>09 · 02 · 202</u>/ Copy forwarded to the OSD to Director for kind information of Director, LFA, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

p. 1.2.21

Joint Director